TSC: 10/8/25
10:00 AM

I.  Roll: Confirm positions and review athletes.
A. TSC Members
1. Chair: David Johnson: johnsondavid@att.net
2. Top 5 Long Course Sectionals 2024:
a) Longhorn Aquatics - Mike Laitala: mike.laitala@austin.utexas.edu

b) AAAA - Mike Witt: michael.witt@nisd.net

c) Waterloo - Will Trusler: willtrusler@waterlooswimming.com
d) NITRO - Michael Kuzma: KyleNationalCoach@nitroswim.com
e) DADS - Rey Aguilar: Rey.aquilar@dadsclubaquatics.com
f) Tiger Aquatics - Rocky Smith: rocky@swimtaqg.com
3. LAC (Club Excellence) - Jason Walter: jason.walter@swimlac.org
TFA (Club Excellence) - John McGough:
coachjohn@texasfordaquatics.com
COR (Club Excellence) - Dan Hafner: daniel.hafner@gmail.com
At-Large - DM: Mook Rodenbagh: mook@dmswim.com
At-Large - MAAC: Cody Huckabay: codyhuckabay@misdmail.org
Athlete 1 - Kaylee Coffey
Athlete 2 - Ava Pape: Ava.pape0718@gmail.com
0. Athlete 3 (Louisiana) - Kayden Hedrick:
kaydenswims0806@gmail.com
11. Athlete 4 -
12. University Contacts
a) SMU: Greg Rhodenbaugh: grhodenbaugh@mail.smu.edu
b) Texas A&M:
(1) Blaire Anderson: banderson@athletics.tamu.edu
(2) Duncan Sherrard: dsherrard@athletics.tamu.edu
(3) Wes Foltz: wfoltz@athletics.tamu.edu
(4) Allison Sweeney: asweeney@athletics.tamu.edu
(5) Jaime Lew: lew@athletics.tamu.edu
c) Texas:
(1) Eric Posegay: erik.posegay@utexas.edu
d) TCU:
(1) James Winchester: j.winchester@tcu.edu
13. Website: Ross Hedrick: nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com
a) No meet files or results being sent to webmaster from host
teams
b) Ross can link to host team and help connect the dots rather
than chase information down.
14. Secretary: Derek Howorth: coachhoworth@surgeaquatics.org
15. Treasurer: Chris Macurdy: chrismaccurdy@gmail.com
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16. Others in attendance: Mike Anzano, Andrew Marsh, Clayton Cagle, Jaime
Lewis, Sean Barry,
17. BOLD = TSC Members Present
[I.  Approval of July 2025 Minutes: M/S/A
lll.  Finance - CM
A. TSC Bank Balance
1. July 2025:$17,377.79
October 2025: $17,377.79
CM filed the IRS paperwork to remain Non-Profit for the organization.
Check for 2025 Texas Swimming and Diving HOF: $500
Proposal to increase funding from $500 to $1000 annually starting 2026.
a) M/S/A
IV. 2025 Schedule (remaining)
A. December
1. December 3-6: U.S. Open, Austin, TX

2. December 10-13: Speedo Winter Juniors. Austin, TX
V.  Meet Schedule 2026
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A. March
1. Bids
a) Feb 26 - March 1: Sectionals @ AGS
(1)
b) March 5-8, 2026: Sectionals: LAC @ Justin
(1) M/IS/IA
B. April
1. Looking for an outdoor meet
a) ASC?
b) Others:
C. May

1. May 2-3: KATY @ U of H
2. May 8-10: Mansfield, P/F Senior Meet

1. June 5-7: DM @ SMU, P/F
2. June 26-28: AGGIE

1. July 18-21: LC Sectionals @ UT (Tabled to October Meeting)
a) July 15-18 or July 16-19
(1) Vote: July 15-18: M/S/A
b) Must be 8 Days between Sectionals and Nationals
(1) Nationals: July 28-Aug 1. Irvine, CA
(2) Juniors: Aug 3-7. TBA
2. July 29-Aug 1: Futures. Multi-Site
VI. Website (Ross Hedrick): nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com
VIl.  Old Business:
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A. Review Meeting time. Speak with athletes about a good meeting time.
B. Event order review LC & SC - Subcommittee
1. Jason Walter and Michael Kuzma - for SC 2026
a) 200 Relays
(1) If you have the 400, you may swim the 200 relays
b) Added 50’s of stroke
(1) Enter at the 100 Cut (or Bonus) to swim the 50.
(a) Cuts and Bonus Rules in effect
(b) 50’s: Gather data for 3 years and create a standard
(i)  60th place? Another place?
(2) Athletes entered in the competition may enter the 50m
Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, and/or 50m Breaststroke
provided they have achieved the 50 of stroke Qualifying
Standard or have the corresponding 100 of stroke
Qualifying Standard. Athletes may qualify for the 50m
Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, and/or 50m Breaststroke as a
bonus event provided they have the corresponding 50 of
stroke Bonus Event Time Standard or 100 of stroke Bonus
Event Time
2. Sectionals Event order Vote:
Day 1
(1) 200 M.R.
(2) 1000 Free
(3) 400 F.R.
b) Day 2
(1) 50 Fly
(2) 200 Breast
(3) 100 Free
(4) 200 Back
(5) 500 Free
(6) 200 F.R.
c) Day

(1) 1650 Free
(2) 50 Breast
(3) 200 Fly
(4) 100 Back
(5) 200 IM



(6) 50 Free

(7) 400 M.R.
VIIl.  New Business
A. Athletes: need athletes who will participate, please provide names and email
addresses.

B. Time Standards: Looks good.
1. 50 Time Standards?
2. 200 M.R. Time standards?
C. TSA/Sr. Ct Discussion
1. Seems like TSA is “watered down”
2. Get Sr Ctinvolved to get TSA on track - Jason Walter
3. Dave will speak with Brandon Allenstein re: TAGS Committee POV
a) Time standards used to not get slower and that’s not happening
currently to get more swimmers in the meet.
4. Cody Huckabay
a) Going back to 3 year average, 24th.
b) Got away from things over COVID.
c) Good people that need a little guidance from Senior level coaches
who see progression and big picture

a) Do we want to put TSA back together again?
b) Suggestions: send dave an email
D. Top 5: 2026
1. TXLA - Mike Laitala
2. SASA - Aaron Moran
3. AAAA - Mike Witt
4. WLOO - Will Trusler
5. NTRO - Mike Kuzma
Club Excellence: G/S/B: 2026. Waiting for results.

At-Large: Mook Rhodenbagh, Cody Huckabay, Jason Walter
Athletes:

Website: Ross Hedrick
Secretary: Derek Howorth
Suggest moving Oct meeting to early November 2026 for Club Excellence results
and have a new board

1. Yes, moving forward.
IX.  Next Meeting: April 8, 2026 @ 10 AM

A. April, July, November

X.  Adjournment: 10:41 AM
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